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DERTHONA HALF MARATHON
Tortona - 02/03/2025

PARTENZA HALF - FEMMINILE - DISTANZA: 21097 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA

1 2

2 1

3 17
4 8

5 356
6 258
7 265
8 296
9 178
10 136
11 45
12 204
13 156
14 112
15 189
16 289
17 366
18 275
19 293
20 68
21 282
22 257
23 133
24 264
25 205
26 13
27 297
28 21
29 48
30 335
31 238
32 208
33 216
34 220
35 207
36 235
37 367
38 24
39 283
40 337
41 102
42 98
43 197
44 254
45 291
46 236
47 240
48 195
49 111
50 292
51 34
52 131
53 214
54 145
55 16

LAGAT SHALYNE JEROP
STRANEO VALERIA
BERGAGLIO ILARIA
SILVANI ELEHANNA
TESTA ERIKA

LUPI LUCREZIA
SALZANI VALERIA
VANNUCCHI FEDERICA
MAGNALDI GIULIA
FRUCI ANNA

BEGA CHANTAL
MOCCI MARIA CRISTINA
IERARDI ANNA MARIA
DELLA FAZIA ALESSIA
MARTINS SANTOS FLORETE
TOGNARELLI MONICA
FREZZA PAOLA
CASATI BENEDETTA
TUMAN RUTH

BROTTO SUSJ

TARSI CRISTINA

IUGA CATI BIANCA
FORTELLI PAOLA
PERUZZO GIULIANA
MOCHEN MANUELA
CONDINA ANNITA
VECCHIO CRISTINA

RE FRANCA

BELLI ESTER

SOLEI SILVIA

POGLIO ELISA
MOLTENI BEATRICE
NEGRARI BARBARA
PALUMBO CRISTINA
MOLINARI FILOMENA
PICCO SILVIA
FERRARA ROSITA
TOINI SILVIA GIANNA
BOSSI MORENA
SPATARO GIUSEPPINA
CROSA LENZ MICHELA
COSTA ELISABETTA
MAZZONI GIULIA
DASOM NAMFON
TRAVERSO ANNALISA
PINTO ERIKA

POND AVA-MARIE
MATTIAZZO GABRIELLA
DEL CAMPO MARTA
TULLO MARIA FRANCA
ARENDARCZYK SOFIA ANIELA
FORLINO CINZIA
MUSSINI MABEL
GERBI GIULIANA

DI STEFANO CHIARA
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NAZ

ANNO
1999
1976
1981
1973
1991
1991
1988
1995
1995
1985
1984
1967
1978
1999
1979
1969
1969
1981
1965
1967
1972
1980
1996
1972
1970
1970
1971
1965
1976
1968
1975
1991
1971
1980
1967
1973
1969
2000
1974
1975
1984
1976
1997
1982
1973
1973
1999
1979
1986
1958
1988
1982
1981
1965
1998

[=
=

CAT
SF
SF45
SF40
SF50
SF
SF
SF35
SF
SF
SF40
SF40
SF55
SF45
SF
SF45
SF55
SF55
SF40
SF60
SF55
SF50
SF45
SF
SF50
SF55
SF55
SF50
SF60
SF45
SF55
SF50
SF
SF50
SF45
SF55
SF50
SF55
SF
SF50
SF50
SF40
SF45
SF
SF40
SF50
SF50
SF
SF45
SF35
SF65
SF35
SF40
SF40
SF60
SF

e

COD
KEN-00
ALO030
ALO07
ALO030
CNO18
ALOO7
ALO07
GEO009
SV561
ATO003
PV628
ALO31
M1189
RUNCARD
GEO009
GE111
GE100
M1881
GE140
TO221
M1881
ALOO7
RUNCARD
ALO07
IM080
ALO030
MI580
ALO030
RUNCARD
VC048
RUNCARD
MI645
GE100
MI1458
ATO003
PV358
TO059
ALO030
PVv847
PV358
VB040
AL0O4
RUNCARD
ALO07
GE400
NOO072
RUNCARD
RUNCARD
ALO33
GE140
RUNCARD
RUNCARD
GEO009
ALO033
AL030

SOCIETA

WA KENYA

FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D.

FIDAL ATL. NOVESE

FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D.

FIDAL ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBESI
FIDAL ATL. NOVESE

FIDAL ATL. NOVESE

FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS
FIDAL PODISTICA SAVONESE
FIDAL A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO'

FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS
FIDAL ATL. AMBROSIANA
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS

FIDAL CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE

FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA
FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO
FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI

FIDAL G.S. INTERFORZE TORINO
FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO
FIDAL ATL. NOVESE

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ATL. NOVESE

FIDAL GOLFO DIANESE ULTRA RUNNERS

FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D.

FIDAL SPORTS CLUB MELEGNANO
FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D.

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL RUNNERS DESIO

FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA
FIDAL G.P. GORGONZOLA 88

FIDAL A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA

FIDAL G. S. AVIS IVREA

FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D.

FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO
FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA

FIDAL AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
FIDAL A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ATL. NOVESE

FIDAL A.S.D. STRONG RUNNER TEAM

FIDAL ASD CLUB SUPERMARATHON ITALIA

ATLETA CON RUNCARD
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE
FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI
ATLETA CON RUNCARD
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS
FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE
FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D.

RISULTATO
01.14.19
01.22.05
01.25.25
01.29.19
01.30.57
01.31.59
01.32.50
01.35.36
01.37.04
01.37.30
01.38.50
01.39.27
01.40.01
01.40.02
01.40.37
01.40.52
01.40.57
01.42.12
01.42.54
01.42.54
01.43.27
01.44.09
01.44.12
01.44.42
01.44.44
01.45.24
01.46.10
01.46.13
01.46.28
01.47.01
01.48.01
01.48.10
01.49.56
01.49.57
01.52.43
01.52.43
01.53.11
01.53.20
01.53.57
01.54.30
01.54.38
01.54.42
01.54.45
01.56.20
01.56.41
01.56.50
01.56.52
01.57.48
01.57.57
01.58.03
01.58.08
01.59.10
01.59.22
02.00.09
02.00.56

Ultima Data elaborazione: 02-03-2025 21:08:02

Page 1/3



iRunning

56 38 BACIGALUPO ADRIANA IT 1971 SF50 MI645 FIDAL RUNNERS DESIO 02.01.10
57 180 MANERA MICHELA IT 1977 SF45 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.01.48
58 168 LEONE ANNAMARIA IT 1972 SF50 AT012 FIDAL ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R.  02.01.54
59 346 CAIRO BEATRICE IT 1991 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.02.11
60 113 DEPAULA DEBORA IT 1975 SF50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.05.07
61 314 RICALDONE AMY BLUE IT 1985 SF40 ALO31 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 02.05.28
62 308 ZERBETTO TANIA IT 1972 SF50 ALO31 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 02.05.55
63 106 D'ASCOLI MARIE IT 1956 SF65 TO221 FIDAL G.S. INTERFORZE TORINO 02.07.15
64 44 BARATTERO MANUELA IT 1996 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.08.03
65 83 CAZZOLA NADIA ANTONELLA IT 1966 SF55 VR832 FIDAL A.S.D. LA RUSTICA PESCANTINA 02.09.39
66 75 CAPRARITA IT 1968 SF55 ALO33 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 02.11.13
67 242 POSSETTI NADIA IT 1968 SF55 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.11.35
68 363 CUCAGNA CLAUDIA IT 1965 SF60 GE584 FIDAL MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 02.12.34
69 161 KNUDSEN TRINE IT 1973 SF50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.14.52
70 166 LANZAVECCHIA GIULIA IT 1991 SF RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.16.38
71 56  BIORCIO MILANI CLAUDIA us 1962 SF60 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.18.03
72 247 RAMBALDI CLAUDIA IT 1967 SF55 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 02.19.56
73 223 PASQUALE ELISA IT 1987 SF35 ALO31 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 02.20.17
74 333 SEBASTIAN GIULIANA RACELLA IT 1971 SF50 MI580 FIDAL SPORTS CLUB MELEGNANO 02.23.00
75 272 AIROLDI ROBERTA IT 1974 SF50 MI881  FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 02.23.46
76 108 DAMONTE SABRINA IT 1971 SF50 RE483 FIDAL TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD 02.25.41
77 193 MASSONE FRANCESCA IT 1988 SF35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.27.03
78 139 GALLIA DANIELA IT 1956 SF65 ALO11 FIDAL ASD VERDENERO 02.27.50
pPart 41  BALBI ROSANNA IT 1969 SF55 GE140 FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI =

Part 165 LAMANUZZI SAMANTA MARIA IT 1976 SF45 MI819  FIDAL ALZAIA NAVIGLIO RUNNERS -

part 202 MIGLIETTA GLORIA IT 1976 SF45 ALO33 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE =

part 243 PUGLIESE MOSCA JESSYCA IT 1975 SF50 MI695  FIDAL VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO =

Prei 153 GUIDALI ALESSANDRA IT 1969 SF55 GEO55 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI =

Prei 191 MASCIOCCHI ELENA IT 1986 SF35 CO096 FIDAL A.S.D. BREVA RUNNING -

Prei 199 MERLINIRITA IT 1972 SF50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD =

Totale atleti: 85

SOCIETA NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 19
2 ALOO7 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 6
3 ALO30 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 6
4 ALO31 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 4
5 ALO33 FIDAL A.S.D. FRECCE BIANCHE 4
6 GE009 FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS 3
7 GE140 FIDAL DELTA SPEDIZIONI 3
8 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 3
9 AT003 FIDAL A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 2
10 GE100 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA 2
11 MI580 FIDAL SPORTS CLUB MELEGNANO 2
12 MI1645 FIDAL RUNNERS DESIO 2
13 PVv358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 2
14 TO221 FIDAL G.S. INTERFORZE TORINO 2
15 ALO04 FIDAL A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE 1
16 ALO11 FIDAL ASD VERDENERO 1
17 ATO012 FIDAL ATLETICA CASTELL'ALFERO T.F.R. 1
18 CNO018 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBESI 1
19 CO0096 FIDAL A.S.D. BREVA RUNNING 1
20 GEO055 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI 1
21 GE111 FIDAL CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1
22 GE400 FIDAL A.S.D. STRONG RUNNER TEAM 1
23 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1
24 GE584 FIDAL MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 1
25 IM080 FIDAL GOLFO DIANESE ULTRA RUNNERS 1
26 KEN-00 WA KENYA 1
27 MI189 FIDAL ATL. AMBROSIANA 1
28 MI1458 FIDAL G.P. GORGONZOLA 88 1
29 MI1695 FIDAL VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO 1
[=] e []
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

MI819

NOO072
PV628
PVv847
RE483
SV561
TO059
VB040
VC048
VR832

Totale atleti: 85
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FIDAL ALZAIA NAVIGLIO RUNNERS

FIDAL ASD CLUB SUPERMARATHON ITALIA
FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO'

FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO
FIDAL TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
FIDAL PODISTICA SAVONESE

FIDAL G. S. AVIS IVREA

FIDAL AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA

FIDAL PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
FIDAL A.S.D. LA RUSTICA PESCANTINA
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